
 
 
 
 
 

SEPTEMBER 14, 2021 
 

                                                          PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS OF $20,000 OR MORE 
 

 
1 Follett School Solutions 

Software licenses 
Department:    Academic Services Division – Carmen Coleman 
Fund Source:   n/a 
Vendor Ownership Status: ___ Minority Owned ___ Woman Owned ___ Veteran Owned 
 

$0 

2 Rutherford Learning Group 
Professional development – duPont Manual High School 
Department:    Academic School Division – Robert Moore 
Fund Source:   ESSER 
Vendor Ownership Status: ___ Minority Owned ___ Woman Owned ___ Veteran Owned 
 

$42,000 

3 Edmentum (Amendment) 
Reduces previous contract by $347,200; parties have agreed to reduce services 
Department:    Academic Services Division – Carmen Coleman 
Fund Source:   ESSER 
Vendor Ownership Status: ___ Minority Owned ___ Woman Owned ___ Veteran Owned 
 

Previous contract: 
$1,819,349.88 
Amended contract: 
$1,472,149.88 

4 Florida Virtual School (Amendment) 
Increases previous contract by $3,381,525 for additional services 
Department:    Academic Services Division – Carmen Coleman 
Fund Source:   ESSER 
Vendor Ownership Status: ___ Minority Owned ___ Woman Owned ___ Veteran Owned 
 

Previous contract: 
$2,519,400 
Amended contract: 
$5,900,925 

 
* Contracts under $20,000 are listed if the aggregate amount paid to the vendor is over $20,000 for the current 
fiscal year. The Professional Services Contract then requires Board approval. 
 
** Contracts with data sharing agreements must be approved by the Board. 


